)
QGURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE &

TECHNOLOGY, HISAR-HARYANA (INDIA)
‘A+’ Grade University Accredited by NAAC

ol No./Result/DE/2024/
‘?WL\L w\)ﬂ z Dated
66>

NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor on the recommendations of the Committee in its meeting held on 23-

4-2024, under section 11 (3) of the University Act, 1995 in anticipation of the approval of
Exceutive Council is pleased 1o revise the examination fee of UTD’s, Affilicated college and
Distance Education courses (ODL & Online) w.e.f the Academic Session 2024 -2025 as under -

SR. | Fee-Head to be charged Existing Amount Proposed Amount
No, | (Rs) (Rs.)
| Exam Fee (Re-apper for UTDs 700.00 (for UG/PG courses) 750.00
L., students)
2 Exam Fee (Affiliated | 700.00 (for UG courses) 750.00
Colleges) 800.00 (for PG courses) 850.00
1100,00 (for Education courses) | 1200.00
1200.00 (for LLB/LLM courses 1300.00
3 Exam Fee (Re-appear | 1000.00 1200.00
; Distance Education Courses
| (ODL & Online) ]
Controller of Examinations
Endst. No.DE/2024/ 1403-49  pated ¢ g~ 20 Y
1. Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education, GJUST, Hisar
2. All Chairperson, University Teaching Deptts., GTUST, Hisar
3. Director /Principal of Affiliated Colleges of the University, Hisar
4. The Director, PDUCIC, GJUST, Hisar with the request to upload the above
notification on the University website,
5. Deputy Registrar (Result UTD), GJUST, Hisar
6. Deputy Registrar (Result Colleges), GJUST, Hisar
7. Asstt.Registrar (Account) , GJUST, Hisar
8. Co-Ordinator, (ITEW) , GJ UST, Hisar with the request to get updated the revised

fee for filling Te-appear examination form as and when required on the respective
website

OSD to Vice-Chnncellnr, (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), GJUST,
Hisar

10. P.S. to Registrar (for kind information of the Regisgtrar) , GJUST, Hisar

1

I.LP.A. to Controller of Examination, (for kiud information of the COE),GJUST,

Hisar

Sy =13
282
E\L\Y\ f’ ﬁ.“p‘ Deputy Ragisu'ar/(fl;zg—g 7
! for C ller of Exaninati
or Controller o xamnatlull%z/f



